Drain: WINDEMME DRAIN Drain #: 252
Improvement/Arm: WINDEMERE -SECTION 4
Operator: JOH Date: 6-24-04
Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: /99/

GIS Drain Input Checklist

- Pull Source Documents for Scanning
- Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains
- Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains
- Digitize & Attribute SSD
- Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch
- Stamp Plans
- Sum drain lengths & Validate
- Enter Improvements into Posse
- Enter Drain Age into Posse
- Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse
- Check Database entries for errors

MA

gu

M

920

grs _____

fg1

947

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost <u>Drain Length Log</u>

Drain-Improvement: WINDEMERE ORAN - WINDEMERE -SECTION 2

		Length	Length	Length	in the light of the last of th	
Prain Type:	Size:	Longth	(DB Query)	Reconcile	Price:	Cost:
SSO	6"	5,036'	5,036'	Ø		300.
RCP	/Z"	907'	9021	-5'		
	15"	675'	675'	Ø		
	184	885"	885'	0		
	21"	150'	150'	Ø		
	42"	115'	115'	Ø		
CMP (TWIN) OPEN DITCH	12"	35'	35'	0		
OPEN DITCH		30'	30'	Ø		
			,			
	Sum:	7,833'	7828'	-5'	:	
inal Report:						
Comments:	······					
SR ANO AG OIS.	BLREK ON 12	"ACP LENGTH				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						



776-8495

One Hamilton County Square

Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230 Nover

November 5, 1992

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: Windemere Drain, Section 1

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations, quanity summary and assessment roll for the Windemere Drain, Section 1.

I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits accurding to the owners of land likely to be benefitted. The drain will consist of the following:

,	30			
Open Ditch		feet	15" RCP	675 feet
6" SSD	5036	feet	18" RCP	900 feet
12" RCP	904	feet	21" RCP	150 feet
12" CMP (2)	35	feet	42" RCP	115 feet

7845

The total length of the drain will be 7915 feet.

The above length includes that portion of the open ditch from the two (2) 12" CMP's under 106th Street downstream of STR 829 to Well Run or McDuffie Creek. This open ditch crosses the property of Lucile S. Appel which is tract 13-04-03-07-003., Lot 112, Crooked Creek Estates Section 7. This area is presently covered by the platted drainage easement. The two (2) 12" CMP's under 106th Street mentioned above are included as part of the regulated drain.

Irrevocable Letter INB National Bank One Indiana Square of Credit Indianapolis, Indiana 46266 Date: May 17,1991cw Credit Number Advising Bank No. INB NO. Phone: 266-6153 SWIFT Address: INBI US 44 Telex Number 205615 SB Applicant Advising Bank Windemere Corporation P O Box 649 Carmel, In 46032 Amount Beneficiary Board of Commissioners of the County of Hamilton, Attn: Gini Hiuches U.S.D. \$95,090.00 Room 16 Courthouse Noblesville, In 46060 Expiration Date May 15, 1992 We hereby issue in your favor this irrevocable letter of credit which is available against the following documents: Drafts drawn at-INB National Bank bearing the clause; "Drawn under irrevocable letter of credit No. SB 035483 Other documents: Beneficiary's signed certificate stating that the applicant has failed to construct the necessary Storm Sewers at the applicant's Windemere Subdivision, Section I (including necessary off-site work). stated, this documentary credit is subject to the bouneartary Credits (1983 Revision) International Chember of Commerce (Publication No. 400) Special Conditions: Advising Bank's Notification We hereby engage with You drawers and/or bona fide holders that drafts drawn and negotiated in conformity with the terms of this credit will be duly honored on presentation and that drafts accepted within the terms of this credit will be duly

Very truly your

The amount of each draft must be endorsed on the reverse of this credit by the

TOLOGORIACIONECE DE BERGERO DE CONTROLO DE BERGERO DE CONTROLO DE

the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office One Hamilton for Surving Stank 88, Noblesville, In 46060

honored at maturity.

negotiating bank.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

Address of premises on which land alteration was accomplished 1901 We	est 106th Street
Inspection Date(s): Permit No.	
Relative to plans prepared by: Stoeppelwerth and	Associates, Inc.
on March 15 , 1960 1991	
I hereby certify that:	•
To the best of my knowledge, information and alteration has been performed and completed in confulan, except swalle/at/the/Fast/side/at/the/pub	Ormity with the improved
\Z\Y\\\#\&\Z\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
Signature Of Stappelvell Date: Augus	st 5, 1991 RECERTIFIED 9/6/9:
Typed Name: David J. Stoeppelwerth Phone: (317 84	49-5935
Business Address 9940 Allisonville Rd., P.O. Box 50 Indianapolis, In. 46250	09007_
Surv. x Engr. x Arch. Indiana Registration No. S0474 (SEAL) No. 19358 STATE OF	o. P.E. 19358, R.L.S.
POLANOIAN PARENTE	ı

10265COM/IWP/FORM

FI Los Cont

SEP + ()

OFFICE OF HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR





Kenton C. Ward, Surveyor

Phone (317) 776-8495

Fax (317) 776=9628

Suite 146 One Hamilton County Square Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

May 9, 1996

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: Windemere Section 1

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for Windemere Section 1. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted with my report for this drain dated November 5, 1992. The STR 801 to 802 consists of 18" RCP which was shortened from 435' feet to 420' feet. The correct total of 12" RCP is 907' feet.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 7833 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting December 21, 1992.

The bond or letter of credit from INB, number #035483, dated May 17, 1991, in the amount of \$95,090.00, has been recommended for release in a letter to the Commissioners dated September 24, 1991.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely

Kenton C. Ward

Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/ndw